1197(28)-Edn(U)/1U-41/11(Pt) dated 31.12.2012 read with G.O. No. 610-
Edn(U)/1U(C)-19/13 dated 05.06.2013 and G.O. No. 1097(17)-Edn(U)/1U-
41/11(Pt.) dated 14.11.2014 respectively. 

Action of VC: 03.(a) To ratify the action of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor in sanctioning 
Rs.2,500/- (Rupees two thousand five hundred) only per centre as 
honorarium for the Co-ordinator including staff and contingency charges 
for evaluation of 1000 (one thousand) only answer scripts for seven pass 
subjects of Part-I Examination of Vidyasagar University. 
Resolution: Resolved that the action of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor in 
sanctioning Rs.2,500/- (Rupees two thousand five hundred) only per centre 
as honorarium for the Co-ordinator including staff and contingency charges 
for evaluation of 1000 (one thousand) only answer scripts for seven pass 
subjects of Part-I Examination of Vidyasagar University based on the o11 

the office note dated 02.06.2015 put up jointly by tlze Controller of Exami11ations

[...]

VU/UE/1793/2015 dated 01.06.2015 submitted by the University Engineer 
pertaining to relieving him from the responsibility as Convener of the 
Committee be ratified. 

03.(c) To ratify the action of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor in approving the 
estimate amounting to Rs.61,655/- (Rupees sixty one thousand six hundred 
fifty five) only prepared and submitted by the University Engineer 
pertaining to construction of a ladies toilet on the roof of first floor of the 
existing toilet including P.V.C. Water Storage Tank, Commode, Wash basin 
etc. in the office of the University Engineer. 
Resolution: Resolved that the action of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor in 
approving the estimate amounting to Rs.61,655/- (Rupees sixty one 
thousand six hundred fifty five) only prepared and submitted by the 
University Engineer pertaining to construction of a ladies toilet on the roof 
of first floor of the existing toilet including P. V.C. Water Storage Tank, 
Commode, Wash basin etc. in the office of the University Engineer based